Form 080/01
Complimentary Reference Material
This PDF has been made available as a complimentary service for you to assist in
evaluating this model for your testing requirements.
TMG offers a wide range of test equipment solutions, from renting short to long
term, buying refurbished and purchasing new.  Financing options, such as
Financial Rental, and Leasing are also available on application.
TMG will assist if you are unsure whether this model will suit your requirements.

Dimensions (W x H x D); weight 450 mm x 59 mm x 510 mm; 6 kg
Ordering information
Order designation
TV Generator PAL SGPF 2016.4049.03
Accessories supplied: power cord, fuses, manual
Options
Source Identification
(text in test pattern) SG.F-B1 2016.1004.02
Genlock with test signal insertion
(not as retrofit) SGPF-B2 2016.4278.02
FuBK Test Pattern instead of
general-purpose test pattern SGPF-B3 2016.4284.02
16:9 Test Pattern instead of
general-purpose test pattern SGPF-B4 2016.4290.02
Recommended extras
Junction Panel with bypass
(only together with SGPF-B2) SG.F-Z 2016.1679.02
19“ Adapter ZZA-91 0396.4870.00
Documentation of Calibration Values SG.-DCV 2082.0490.04
Service Manual 2016.4149.24
4 TV Generators SGPF, SGSF, SGMF
SECAM
TV Generator SGSF
SGSF delivers video signals to
SECAM standard in a twelve-field
sequence with the (disconnectible)
chrominance synchronization sig-
nals in the field blanking interval.
The genlock option permits inser-
tion of test signals into a program
signal. Moreover, it is possible to
switch to a substitution signal in the
case of program failure.
In addition to
• the general-purpose test pattern
with optional text insertion for
source identification, the colour
bars, crosshatch pattern, white,
red, blue, green and black
fields, a signal for chroma noise
measurement and a test signal
for chrominance-to-luminance
delay,
the following purely monochrome
test signals are available:
• CCIR insertion test signals
• Multipulse, H sweep, sin x/x
• Squarewave signals (50 Hz,
15 kHz, 250 kHz, pulse-and-
bar signal)
• Sawtooth and staircase signals
• Pluge and coring signals
• Black field and bounce signals
Thus it is possible to use the well-
known analyzers from Rohde &
Schwarz for automatic SECAM
measurements.
Examples of test signals (from left to right): multipulse, H sweep, sin x/x
Colour bars
General-purpose test pattern
Combined signal
TV Generators SGPF, SGSF, SGMF  5
Specifications
Level tolerances
Squarewave, staircase and
sawtooth signals nominal ±4 mV
2T pulse nominal ±5 mV
10T and 20T pulses nominal ±7 mV
Chrominance signals, departure
at nominal 500 to 700 mV ±1%
 <500 mV ±5 mV
Amplitude setting on front panel or via IEC/IEEE
bus between −50 and +40% of

Dimensions (W x H x D); weight 450 mm x 59 mm x 510 mm; 6 kg
Ordering information
Order designation
TV Generator SECAM SGSF  2016.7048.03
Accessories supplied: power cord, fuses, manual
Options
Source Identification
(text in test pattern) SG.F-B1 2016.1004.02
Genlock with test signal insertion
(not as retrofit) SGSF-B2 2016.7190.02
French Front Panel
(not as retrofit) SGSF-B3 2016.7225.02
Recommended extras
Junction Panel with bypass
(only together with SGSF-B2) SG.F-Z 2016.1679.02
19” Adapter ZZA-91 0396.4870.00
Documentation of Calibration Values SG.-DCV 2082.0490.04
Service Manual 2016.7148.24
6 TV Generators SGPF, SGSF, SGMF
NTSC
TV Generator SGMF
SGMF produces NTSC baseband
signals of studio quality complying
with the stringent requirements of
the RS-170 A standard as regards
SC/H phase, burst timing reference
and burst width. It is possible to
insert the NTSC identification pulse
into the first field of the NTSC
sequence.
Over 30 video signals are avail-
able:
• General-purpose test pattern
with optional source identifica-
tion as well as different, com-
bined test signals for adjusting
convergence, brightness and
colour during monitor setup
• NTC7 and FCC test signals
• Crosshatch-and-dot pattern
• Signals for measuring ampli-
tude and group delay responses
(multiburst, multipulse, H sweep,
sin x/x)
• Squarewave signals (bounce,
60 Hz, 15 kHz, 250 kHz,
pulse-and-bar signal)
• Ramp and staircase signals
• Colour bar signal and red field
• Special signals (pluge, coring,
VIRS, eye test) and black burst
Using the genlock option it is possi-
ble to insert any of these signals
into the field blanking interval of a
program signal. All generator func-
tions including level setting can be
remote-controlled via the IEC/IEEE
bus.
Examples of test signals (from left to right): multipulse, H sweep, coring signal, sin x/x
General-purpose test pattern
System test pattern
Monitor setup pattern
TV Generators SGPF, SGSF, SGMF  7
Specifications
Level tolerances
Nominal luminance level (cal.) 714 ±4 mV
Nominal chrominance level (cal.) 714 ±7 mV
Departure
at nominal 500 to 714 mV ±1%
at nominal <500 mV ±5 mV
Squarewave, staircase and
sawtooth signals nominal ±4 mV
2T pulse nominal ±5 mV